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Razorback LLC Response

Pricing unsealed at Jul 24, 2025 2:01 PM

CONTACT INFORMATION

Company
Razorback LLC

Email

bidding@razorbackllc.com

Contact

Anthony Houllis

Address

177 Anclote Road
Tarpon Springs, FL 34689

Phone

N/A

Website
https://www.razorbackllc.com/

Submission Date
Jul 24, 2025 9:26 AM (Eastern Time)

ADDENDA CONFIRMATION

No addenda issued

QUESTIONNAIRE

1. Certified Business* () Pass [] Fail

Are you a Certified Small Business or a Certified Minority, Woman or Disadvantaged Business Enterprise?

No

2. Vendor Certification* () Pass [] Fail

By submitting this response, the Vendor hereby certifies that:

1

. Itis under no legal prohibition on contracting with the City of Clearwater.
2.

It has read, understands, and is in compliance with the specifications, terms and conditions stated herein, as well as its attachments,
and any referenced documents.

. It has no known, undisclosed conflicts of interest.
. The prices offered were independently developed without consultation or collusion with any of the other vendors or potential vendors

or any other anti-competitive practices.

. No offer of gifts, payments or other consideration were made to any City employee, officer, elected official, or consultant who has or

may have had a role in the procurement process for the commodities or services covered by this contract. The Vendor has not
influenced or attempted to influence any City employee, officer, elected official, or consultant in connection with the award of this
contract.

. It understands the City may copy all parts of this response, including without limitation any documents or materials copyrighted by the

Vendor, for internal use in evaluating respondent’s offer, or in response to a public records request under Florida’s public records law

https://procurement.opengov.com/governments/172/projects/177416/evaluation/proposals/342909
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(F.S. Chapter 119) or other applicable law, subpoena, or other judicial process; provided that the City agrees not to change or delete
any copyright or proprietary notices.

7. It hereby warrants to the City that the Vendor and its subcontractors will comply with, and are contractually obligated to comply with,
all federal, state, and local laws, rules, regulations, and executive orders.
8. It certifies that Vendor is not presently debarred, suspended, proposed for debarment, declared ineligible, voluntarily excluded, or
disqualified from participation in this matter from any federal, state, or local agency.
9. It will provide the commodities or services specified in compliance with all federal, state, and local laws, rules, regulations, and
executive orders if awarded by the City.
10. It is current in all obligations due to the City.
11. It will accept all terms and conditions as set forth in this solicitation if awarded by the City.
12. The signatory is an officer or duly authorized representative of the Vendor with full power and authority to submit binding offers and
enter into contracts for the commodities or services as specified herein.
& Confirmed
3. E-Verify System Certificattion* (] Pass (] Fall

PER FLORIDA STATUTE 448.095, CONTRACTORS AND SUBCONTRACTORS MUST REGISTER WITH AND USE THE E-VERIFY
SYSTEM TO VERIFY THE WORK AUTHORIZATION STATUS OF ALL NEWLY HIRED EMPLOYEES.

The affiant, by virtue of confirming below, certifies that:

1. The Contractor and its Subcontractors are aware of the requirements of Florida Statute 448.095.
2. The Contractor and its Subcontractors are registered with and using the E-Verify system to verify the work authorization status of
newly hired employees.
3. The Contractor will not enter into a contract with any Subcontractor unless each party to the contract registers with and uses the E-
Verify system.
4. The Subcontractor will provide the Contractor with an affidavit stating that the Subcontractor does not employ, contract with, or
subcontract with unauthorized alien.
5. The Contractor must maintain a copy of such affidavit.
6. The City may terminate this Contract on the good faith belief that the Contractor or its Subcontractors knowingly violated Florida
Statutes 448.09(1) or 448.095(2)(c).
7. If this Contract is terminated pursuant to Florida Statute 448.095(2)(c), the Contractor may not be awarded a public contract for at
least 1 year after the date on which this Contract was terminated.
8. The Contractor is liable for any additional cost incurred by the City as a result of the termination of this Contract.
@ Confirmed
4. Scrutinized Company Certification* () Pass [ ] Fail

Please download the below documents, complete, and upload.

SCRUTINIZED _COMPANIES AND_BUSINESS OPERATIONS CERTIFICATION_(7).pdf

SCRUTINIZED_COMPANIES_AND_BUSINESS_OPERATIONS_CERTIFICATION_(7)_-_(Razorback_LLC).pdf

5. Compliance with Anti-Human Trafficking Laws* () Pass [] Fail

Please download the below documents, complete, and upload.

Compliance with 787.06 form  (4).pdf

Compliance_with_787.06_form__ (4)_-_(Razorback LLC).pdf

6. Section V - Contract Documents* () Pass () Fail

Please download the below documents, complete, and upload.

Section_V_- Contract Documents.pdf

Section_V_-_Contract Documents -_(Razorback_LLC).pdf

7. W-9* (] Pass (] Fail
Upload your current W-9 form. (available at https://www.irs.gov/publ/irs-pdf/fw9.pdf)

https://procurement.opengov.com/governments/172/projects/177416/evaluation/proposals/342909
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https://vendor-proposal.s3.us-west-2.amazonaws.com/342909/d0893894-acc9-4318-a1bb-3cd3133534ec_SCRUTINIZED_COMPANIES_AND_BUSINESS_OPERATIONS_CERTIFICATION_%287%29_-_%28Razorback_LLC%29.pdf?X-Amz-Algorithm=AWS4-HMAC-SHA256&X-Amz-Content-Sha256=UNSIGNED-PAYLOAD&X-Amz-Credential=ASIA47RIURE4PPXUJ2FM%2F20250724%2Fus-west-2%2Fs3%2Faws4_request&X-Amz-Date=20250724T183705Z&X-Amz-Expires=72000&X-Amz-Security-Token=IQoJb3JpZ2luX2VjEAkaCXVzLXdlc3QtMiJHMEUCIDs7Quw2T72oNl9dMmLIXKl7sFBpaqYF7LELPrTGLRHxAiEA6AEk2UbzXdcczOI7XMC4OAOFOvl2jb9Stk7fbScxe00qgwUIMhACGgw4OTIzNjQ2ODc2NzIiDDG28I9r14zZSNcXcirgBPEUj8SIQcDRUgiHzijtWxSaFqtGO8Ioo2FuHhdnnd6BxEu66TmotPXRAnW9Gboo39cJAxziJ0yb5YKEtTSEm%2BiRuh6XfVdh5z4rqMzdlaqzzkJ1jIGwQt3Dfv3mVsN554GsaOjoVWTev7Y15wjqOCTYrh7Shfw%2FsDajHCpiX5OC3NLtBaIUC57MjCuQp9IbWJvdfHsppAjeLBw70KVndxQswXPaYeHN6WqSnJo2pu4TjsTE9bSXRo3KuiXHGoxZyjQBT%2BexOTW6%2FV3tFy7iuWx%2BhJ8i8wLuekRcM6soQyFrxb8G%2F3jYhbWVVrhIOQZKrwxv9Vgvyinvl7w4VqzpPAIl6SfkYD1HletApwzV%2FrzLezhlC3IATZhaXF%2F7Pq0NmBOrYWPrioJuRWQpiGioytU3OJjQtFAQFXTclEniJPcAbUmoMYd1gzi46JlWwvsDnDIij%2FQMJ7xLoHyuxQmGEw480UMQHxbFt%2FFgO43%2F0SOBKiZSsyYbZ62d8OhzQhzX8WDvU1aozDRCOAGkzlykPq2L%2FCzYprXF0NRj28G18Uboq4%2BFbDxpBk%2BZQo2UzbzUz9rZhji1ERvGwN04FFzbz6AA8th1BWVeMemvz2W%2FWpJ8kMqmrL7im2X7Yvm75glMiQazGAj8z7qhy2dfsfFY%2FmqI3c6hmbB2as7244O0Nk%2Be%2FIGqfSvXg76gEVo3mvBuA9mlNm2MgFAD8PJ5vRXjpIp3811rsBV%2BQ5HBFakfl76CcMnF6iXHpL6hI9is4iPnbv2XqfmsPZou2mmug1bH%2BryePwa3vyud521gzPKkRa%2F%2BMJbSicQGOpsBN02u4yKmkLyU0697BnYI7C%2FhwjqIArIxoq2K2M1n3x5r8Op7qLTADM1pyreZp1eOdTohevjViwEyaapxpR9OBZrapEUljdCfteiQwmpVrN4LYA7Z3Mm4AJ%2FSvZhg1eqTfIApU2Gt7gwpDZjYmJZLIsiPidQskdS8F%2BTQBhH8WXkSkrUA7yVjT7qLBgdZUp7YuVKkSlO9srkKJf4%3D&X-Amz-Signature=c5b259eb1dbf87bd9186113260147e175e91e9371c0e35484aa66fa0527f838c&X-Amz-SignedHeaders=host&response-content-disposition=attachment%3B%20filename%3D%22SCRUTINIZED_COMPANIES_AND_BUSINESS_OPERATIONS_CERTIFICATION_%287%29_-_%28Razorback_LLC%29.pdf%22&x-id=GetObject
https://vendor-proposal.s3.us-west-2.amazonaws.com/342909/d0893894-acc9-4318-a1bb-3cd3133534ec_SCRUTINIZED_COMPANIES_AND_BUSINESS_OPERATIONS_CERTIFICATION_%287%29_-_%28Razorback_LLC%29.pdf?X-Amz-Algorithm=AWS4-HMAC-SHA256&X-Amz-Content-Sha256=UNSIGNED-PAYLOAD&X-Amz-Credential=ASIA47RIURE4PPXUJ2FM%2F20250724%2Fus-west-2%2Fs3%2Faws4_request&X-Amz-Date=20250724T183705Z&X-Amz-Expires=72000&X-Amz-Security-Token=IQoJb3JpZ2luX2VjEAkaCXVzLXdlc3QtMiJHMEUCIDs7Quw2T72oNl9dMmLIXKl7sFBpaqYF7LELPrTGLRHxAiEA6AEk2UbzXdcczOI7XMC4OAOFOvl2jb9Stk7fbScxe00qgwUIMhACGgw4OTIzNjQ2ODc2NzIiDDG28I9r14zZSNcXcirgBPEUj8SIQcDRUgiHzijtWxSaFqtGO8Ioo2FuHhdnnd6BxEu66TmotPXRAnW9Gboo39cJAxziJ0yb5YKEtTSEm%2BiRuh6XfVdh5z4rqMzdlaqzzkJ1jIGwQt3Dfv3mVsN554GsaOjoVWTev7Y15wjqOCTYrh7Shfw%2FsDajHCpiX5OC3NLtBaIUC57MjCuQp9IbWJvdfHsppAjeLBw70KVndxQswXPaYeHN6WqSnJo2pu4TjsTE9bSXRo3KuiXHGoxZyjQBT%2BexOTW6%2FV3tFy7iuWx%2BhJ8i8wLuekRcM6soQyFrxb8G%2F3jYhbWVVrhIOQZKrwxv9Vgvyinvl7w4VqzpPAIl6SfkYD1HletApwzV%2FrzLezhlC3IATZhaXF%2F7Pq0NmBOrYWPrioJuRWQpiGioytU3OJjQtFAQFXTclEniJPcAbUmoMYd1gzi46JlWwvsDnDIij%2FQMJ7xLoHyuxQmGEw480UMQHxbFt%2FFgO43%2F0SOBKiZSsyYbZ62d8OhzQhzX8WDvU1aozDRCOAGkzlykPq2L%2FCzYprXF0NRj28G18Uboq4%2BFbDxpBk%2BZQo2UzbzUz9rZhji1ERvGwN04FFzbz6AA8th1BWVeMemvz2W%2FWpJ8kMqmrL7im2X7Yvm75glMiQazGAj8z7qhy2dfsfFY%2FmqI3c6hmbB2as7244O0Nk%2Be%2FIGqfSvXg76gEVo3mvBuA9mlNm2MgFAD8PJ5vRXjpIp3811rsBV%2BQ5HBFakfl76CcMnF6iXHpL6hI9is4iPnbv2XqfmsPZou2mmug1bH%2BryePwa3vyud521gzPKkRa%2F%2BMJbSicQGOpsBN02u4yKmkLyU0697BnYI7C%2FhwjqIArIxoq2K2M1n3x5r8Op7qLTADM1pyreZp1eOdTohevjViwEyaapxpR9OBZrapEUljdCfteiQwmpVrN4LYA7Z3Mm4AJ%2FSvZhg1eqTfIApU2Gt7gwpDZjYmJZLIsiPidQskdS8F%2BTQBhH8WXkSkrUA7yVjT7qLBgdZUp7YuVKkSlO9srkKJf4%3D&X-Amz-Signature=c5b259eb1dbf87bd9186113260147e175e91e9371c0e35484aa66fa0527f838c&X-Amz-SignedHeaders=host&response-content-disposition=attachment%3B%20filename%3D%22SCRUTINIZED_COMPANIES_AND_BUSINESS_OPERATIONS_CERTIFICATION_%287%29_-_%28Razorback_LLC%29.pdf%22&x-id=GetObject
https://government-project.s3.us-west-2.amazonaws.com/141070/7dd6ce9f-0d96-46a4-86bc-224777c20ac4_Compliance_with_787.06_form__%284%29.pdf?X-Amz-Algorithm=AWS4-HMAC-SHA256&X-Amz-Content-Sha256=UNSIGNED-PAYLOAD&X-Amz-Credential=ASIA47RIURE4AKVMWXHA%2F20250724%2Fus-west-2%2Fs3%2Faws4_request&X-Amz-Date=20250724T183602Z&X-Amz-Expires=72000&X-Amz-Security-Token=IQoJb3JpZ2luX2VjEAkaCXVzLXdlc3QtMiJHMEUCIQDTSGbfzZMUQDfkJzuGW9Lw6zqAE88uCWyN7o4PP5mMEgIgJMEBFZAe7DYRBtd8rY5zsQoZqw4NUnwxs%2BocdwsHiHgqgwUIMhACGgw4OTIzNjQ2ODc2NzIiDF5XuAR9DxoDstYzlyrgBHTfPJ7o3suwbTJJY2A4MicKrJ1LppdumuoVkPRQITcTkeaq2DVf7%2BEkQbcygaWfRDzSSTMHxIb0BVYTx0lq4SB6LTKoXxiIMxyN6%2Bgwix97JXgh5w0nCDdd76Xa1MSRY8Oa4I1gOfl5LTCEAWa%2BNBOBNfN9pnaE6tWFmjSVCQW41o%2FSoZESYS20x6SwUuZ6VwNsuefn4ZLEGBxiwvWP4Vw4zwaC4BNlCKWhh9NfTk4QKLR7IasV4uJRWsJWPB1bIJpfIGsEwbQy%2B%2B6Zv5qT3jKM3R5hIkTdg3rXgT0Q%2BB6Y7Z7O5KlqNzo0d47TyaeE0YAAjhVVlLkGFXsnyoi5Fd1zcKifT5s66sfb9XPQaSi%2Br6qkU63JL5Hja3Y5syvxZE39AeC8Te0FYtGb2OPJD8taaUh5lwSA548dD4x1FhZ%2FFFBjqlBWq%2BWUP2oCBmdFbOaNUAY3%2FA8%2FZB5a%2BkhA1sXoJm2YEES4Fwsn4PSiPgE%2F5mABqt1G1TIuZISVPkCvlZe5tEzHcmPe%2BhQP8AJSx%2Ba6L%2B475yHPS2qfreNbaTsFbEv46KPu3Inw4dWwffvCmjL3SJykHqVaK%2FxwH4qaQA1%2FkbdZ7kil%2BKJ0DsoGlvGyNItIqtX6aAM85BWUkNtv6y3CcTtUIF00KoClbrsAwQIhntDUInNtaVUxhhR1iYI3xynfrwzEQ3BXZz%2BdgaLpx4wodc4wUZQMpVGJyybofhFV0lMomZPwkDTs4TXnM2KSycVxR8PeijzmQrOHljD056kRBQTblyLkXwiE4nHC0FLT1jenvB9NucCyG1OKYNHVMLXSicQGOpsBtN7hDHiNiISnpntYLJ6aad94KwJMFyXcTf%2FfovgrLeTbLv9sBL1Qt2IWzWnRuGqpOer5l%2Bn70nJJcHC2iAQ8wijgAfEIrcYtD4HgU66Prkph2%2FJWEkrH8ye9O%2B04b7KO85smSL2uCQGym3Z63%2BkvH7QqNkrdlhd8HrAeStghZBjz8YXF%2BcNJvCetAsNl2etENLj7SGLs%2BqADRso%3D&X-Amz-Signature=1da4dfc6b8931278023e79990f9e6ef8673f02f5514fd85fd306ddf9481ae906&X-Amz-SignedHeaders=host&response-content-disposition=attachment%3B%20filename%3D%22Compliance_with_787.06_form__%284%29.pdf%22&x-id=GetObject
https://vendor-proposal.s3.us-west-2.amazonaws.com/342909/9f517cd9-d00f-432a-b3bc-e61617630783_Compliance_with_787.06_form__%284%29_-_%28Razorback_LLC%29.pdf?X-Amz-Algorithm=AWS4-HMAC-SHA256&X-Amz-Content-Sha256=UNSIGNED-PAYLOAD&X-Amz-Credential=ASIA47RIURE4PPXUJ2FM%2F20250724%2Fus-west-2%2Fs3%2Faws4_request&X-Amz-Date=20250724T183705Z&X-Amz-Expires=72000&X-Amz-Security-Token=IQoJb3JpZ2luX2VjEAkaCXVzLXdlc3QtMiJHMEUCIDs7Quw2T72oNl9dMmLIXKl7sFBpaqYF7LELPrTGLRHxAiEA6AEk2UbzXdcczOI7XMC4OAOFOvl2jb9Stk7fbScxe00qgwUIMhACGgw4OTIzNjQ2ODc2NzIiDDG28I9r14zZSNcXcirgBPEUj8SIQcDRUgiHzijtWxSaFqtGO8Ioo2FuHhdnnd6BxEu66TmotPXRAnW9Gboo39cJAxziJ0yb5YKEtTSEm%2BiRuh6XfVdh5z4rqMzdlaqzzkJ1jIGwQt3Dfv3mVsN554GsaOjoVWTev7Y15wjqOCTYrh7Shfw%2FsDajHCpiX5OC3NLtBaIUC57MjCuQp9IbWJvdfHsppAjeLBw70KVndxQswXPaYeHN6WqSnJo2pu4TjsTE9bSXRo3KuiXHGoxZyjQBT%2BexOTW6%2FV3tFy7iuWx%2BhJ8i8wLuekRcM6soQyFrxb8G%2F3jYhbWVVrhIOQZKrwxv9Vgvyinvl7w4VqzpPAIl6SfkYD1HletApwzV%2FrzLezhlC3IATZhaXF%2F7Pq0NmBOrYWPrioJuRWQpiGioytU3OJjQtFAQFXTclEniJPcAbUmoMYd1gzi46JlWwvsDnDIij%2FQMJ7xLoHyuxQmGEw480UMQHxbFt%2FFgO43%2F0SOBKiZSsyYbZ62d8OhzQhzX8WDvU1aozDRCOAGkzlykPq2L%2FCzYprXF0NRj28G18Uboq4%2BFbDxpBk%2BZQo2UzbzUz9rZhji1ERvGwN04FFzbz6AA8th1BWVeMemvz2W%2FWpJ8kMqmrL7im2X7Yvm75glMiQazGAj8z7qhy2dfsfFY%2FmqI3c6hmbB2as7244O0Nk%2Be%2FIGqfSvXg76gEVo3mvBuA9mlNm2MgFAD8PJ5vRXjpIp3811rsBV%2BQ5HBFakfl76CcMnF6iXHpL6hI9is4iPnbv2XqfmsPZou2mmug1bH%2BryePwa3vyud521gzPKkRa%2F%2BMJbSicQGOpsBN02u4yKmkLyU0697BnYI7C%2FhwjqIArIxoq2K2M1n3x5r8Op7qLTADM1pyreZp1eOdTohevjViwEyaapxpR9OBZrapEUljdCfteiQwmpVrN4LYA7Z3Mm4AJ%2FSvZhg1eqTfIApU2Gt7gwpDZjYmJZLIsiPidQskdS8F%2BTQBhH8WXkSkrUA7yVjT7qLBgdZUp7YuVKkSlO9srkKJf4%3D&X-Amz-Signature=d26cc5ffa9438b043580c8214c926c45dc6c6507c47178f07d3de08da6a83062&X-Amz-SignedHeaders=host&response-content-disposition=attachment%3B%20filename%3D%22Compliance_with_787.06_form__%284%29_-_%28Razorback_LLC%29.pdf%22&x-id=GetObject
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PRICE TABLES

Line Item

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

Description

General condition and
mobilization

Remove & Dispose of
Media from Existing Filter
Vessel

Clean, Prepare, and Coat
Filter Vessel Interior
Surface

Remove and Replace Filter
Vessel Feet

Repair, Prepare, and Coat
Manway Hatches

Furnish and Place Pressure
Filter Gravel Media

Furnish and Place Pressure
Filter Sand Media

Furnish and Place Pressure
Filter Anthracite Media

Replace 2" SS316 Pipe
Nipple

Replace Unistrut Pipe
Supports

Clean, Prepare, and Coat
Filter Vessel Exterior
Surface

Return Pressure Vessel to
Service

Preparation of O&M
Manual

Replace Crab-Type
Manway Hatch (12" x 16")

Replace Crab-Type
Manway Hatch (18" x 24")

Replace SS316 Air Lateral

Replace SS316 underdrain
Lateral

Total

Quantity

2200

16

Razorback LLC Response

Unit of Measure

LS

FT3

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

LS

EA

EA

LS

EA

EA

EA

EA

https://procurement.opengov.com/governments/172/projects/177416/evaluation/proposals/342909

Unit Cost

$89,000.00

$48.00

$37,000.00

$4,000.00

$3,000.00

$48,000.00

$13,000.00

$31,000.00

$1,700.00

$9,000.00

$12,000.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$9,000.00

$17,000.00

$12,000.00

$38,000.00

Total

$89,000.00

$105,600.00

$148,000.00

$64,000.00

$24,000.00

$192,000.00

$52,000.00

$124,000.00

$1,700.00

$9,000.00

$48,000.00

$20,000.00

$5,000.00

$9,000.00

$17,000.00

$12,000.00

$38,000.00

$958,300.00
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CONTINGENCY

Calculated at 10% of the subtotal from lines 1-17 above.

Line Item Description Quantity Unit of Measure Unit Cost Total
18 CONTINGENCY (10%) 1 LS $95,830.00 $95,830.00
Total $95,830.00
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